
                            WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
                            22nd ANNUAL HOT DAM RUNS
                                  5 MILE
                       USATF CERTIFIED COURSE TX93059ETM
                        Lubbock, Texas   August 8, 2009

                                  5 MILE
                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER ******

Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 EDWIN SANG          27 LUBBOCK         TX   27:05  5:25   
11 

MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     2 K.T. MANIS             16 HOBBS           NM   28:24  
5:41   10 
    2    10 LUCAS MORRIS           17 LUBBOCK         TX   31:13  
6:15    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     5 NATHAN LEE             20 MIDLAND         TX   29:41  
5:57   10 
    2     6 RANDAL GUINN           20 IDALOU          TX   29:56  
6:00    9 
    3    65 JOHNNY HAYNES          20 LUBBOCK         TX   44:12  
8:51    8 
    4    66 BRENT LONGWAY          22 LUBBOCK         TX   44:14  
8:51    7 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    12 EMANUEL BARRON         25 HART            TX   32:47  
6:34   10 
    2    13 JASON FELLERS          29 LUBBOCK         TX   33:28  
6:42    9 
    3    15 AARON KELLY            26 LUBBOCK         TX   33:56  
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6:48    8 
    4    28 STEPHEN ROMERO         28 LUBBOCK         TX   37:31  
7:31    7 
    5    33 JOHN REEDY             25 LUBBOCK         TX   40:18  
8:04    6 
    6    53 BRADY COOK             27 LUBBOCK         TX   43:16  
8:40    5 
    7    61 KRIS LAMM              29 LUBBOCK         TX   43:53  
8:47    4 
    8    62 CHRISTOPHER TOLBERT    28 LUBBOCK         TX   44:00  
8:48    3 
    9   100 JUSTIN SMITH           27 MIDLAND         TX   50:32 
10:07    2 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     3 QUENT BEARDEN          34 LUBBOCK         TX   28:49  
5:46   10 
    2     8 BENJAMIN TANUI         33 LUBBOCK         TX   30:19  
6:04    9 
    3    16 TY McALISTER           30 MIDLAND         TX   34:07  
6:50    8 
    4    32 KYLE LUKERT            34 LUBBOCK         TX   39:29  
7:54    7 
    5    39 JIM ARCHER             32 LUBBOCK         TX   41:23  
8:17    6 
    6    43 DANIEL HALL            34 LUBBOCK         TX   41:57  
8:24    5 
    7    64 ANTHONY GARZA          30 LUBBOCK         TX   44:09  
8:50    4 
    8    94 RONNIE ADAMS           34 LUBBOCK         TX   48:50  
9:46    3 
    9   102 AARON McCARTHY         33 LUBBOCK         TX   50:55 
10:11    2 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     4 MICHAEL NJENGA         37 LUBBOCK         TX   29:17  
5:52   10 
    2    17 LEE COHEN              37 LUBBOCK         TX   34:33  
6:55    9 
    3    19 CADET BRYANT           35 BIG SPRING      TX   35:30  
7:06    8 
    4    25 CHRIS TOELLE           35 LUBBOCK         TX   37:13  
7:27    7 
    5    34 JIMMY HOBDY            35 BIG SPRING      TX   40:31  
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8:07    6 
    6    46 SEAN GRASS             38 LUBBOCK         TX   42:15  
8:27    5 
    7    69 JARROD GRIMM           39 DEXTER          NM   44:34  
8:55    4 
    8    75 CHUCK LAMPE            36 DALLAS          TX   45:37  
9:08    3 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    11 MARTIN MONTALVO        44 PLAINVIEW       TX   32:13  
6:27   10 
    2    22 IGNACIO VASQUEZ        42 LUBBOCK         TX   36:54  
7:23    9 
    3    24 MATT LINDGREN          42 LUBBOCK         TX   37:05  
7:25    8 
    4    41 SEAN SCHWARZENTRAUB    42 LUBBOCK         TX   41:47  
8:22    7 
    5    57 JEFFREY HAAG           40 LUBBOCK         TX   43:34  
8:43    6 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     7 KELLY THOMPSON         45 MIDLAND         TX   30:17  
6:04   10 
    2     9 STEVEN KING            45 LUBBOCK         TX   31:00  
6:12    9 
    3    14 POPCORN LEONARD        48 MIDLAND         TX   33:49  
6:46    8 
    4    20 PAUL PARE              47 LUBBOCK         TX   36:01  
7:13    7 
    5    29 JIM HIGGINS            48 LUBBOCK         TX   37:51  
7:35    6 
    6    42 JEFFREY JURY           48 FOUNTAIN        CO   41:50  
8:22    5 
    7    76 MARK SMITH             45 LUBBOCK         TX   45:50  
9:10    4 
    8    97 MARIO JIMENEZ          48 LUBBOCK         TX   49:20  
9:52    3 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    23 JOSEPH WILSON          53 LUBBOCK         TX   36:58  
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7:24   10 
    2    26 ROBERT LEE             52 LUBBOCK         TX   37:16  
7:28    9 
    3    27 RANDY HOLLOWAY         53 LUBBOCK         TX   37:25  
7:29    8 
    4    30 LINO HERNANDEZ         52 MIDLAND         TX   38:16  
7:40    7 
    5    31 AL GARDNER             53 LEVELLAND       TX   39:11  
7:51    6 
    6    70 GONZALO RAMIREZ        53 LUBBOCK         TX   44:37  
8:56    5 
    7   105 TIM CHASE              52 MIDLAND         TX   52:35 
10:31    4 
    8   116 MIKE MALONE            52 WOLFFORTH       TX   59:24 
11:53    3 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    18 JOEL BARR              57 THE WOODLANDS   TX   35:02  
7:01   10 
    2    40 RONNIE PRIGG           58 LUBBOCK         TX   41:37  
8:20    9 
    3    55 KEN SPAIN              55 LUBBOCK         TX   43:24  
8:41    8 
    4    90 JAMES WALLACE          59 LUBBOCK         TX   48:30  
9:42    7 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1   104 JAMES LIVERMORE        62 LUBBOCK         TX   52:23 
10:29   10 
    2   106 MICHAEL MCDONALD       60 LUBBOCK         TX   53:03 
10:37    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    77 GORDEN JENKINS         68 AMARILLO        TX   45:55  
9:11   10 
    2   121 RICHARD LAMPE          65 LUBBOCK         TX 1:07:16 
13:28    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
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Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    74 RALPH WOLF             72 LUBBOCK         TX   45:25  
9:05   10 

                    OVERALL CLYDESDALE 5 MILE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Agegrad 
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
    1 FARREL MARTIN       43 SHALLOWATER     TX   40:58   37:52 
    2 ADAM PUCKETT        38 LUBBOCK         TX   43:14   41:28 
    3 JONAS ACEVEDO       18 LEVELLAND       TX   43:08   41:42 
    4 RUSSELL CARTER      38 LUBBOCK         TX   43:44   41:57 
    5 TONY CUEVAS         27 LUBBOCK         TX   42:31   42:31 
    6 DANIEL GRAYSON      49 LUBBOCK         TX   50:01   44:06 
    7 HEDGE MARTIN        34 LUBBOCK         TX   45:19   44:36 
    8 JERRY ADAMS         33 LUBBOCK         TX   48:36   48:03                        

                                  5 MILE
                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

                   ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER ******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 IRIS RIVERO         34 LUBBOCK         TX   36:08  7:14   
11 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    44 BECKY ROGERS           18 LUBBOCK         TX   42:02  
8:25   10 
    2    45 TAYLOR MAEKER          18 LUBBOCK         TX   42:03  
8:25    9 
    3   120 ALYSSA SIMMONS         18 MIDLAND         TX 1:04:50 
12:58    8 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    68 MARCIA WOODINGS        21 LUBBOCK         TX   44:20  
8:52   10 
    2    82 ALISON BLALOCK         23 LUBBOCK         TX   47:16  
9:28    9 
    3    86 SHANNON ELIASSON       23 LUBBOCK         TX   47:59  
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9:36    8 
    4   109 MEAGAN WHITE           24 LUBBOCK         TX   54:09 
10:50    7 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    38 JENNIFER HADDOCK       28 LUBBOCK         TX   41:05  
8:13   10 
    2    49 LAURA SEFCIK           27 LUBBOCK         TX   42:48  
8:34    9 
    3    54 RACHA CHAPMAN          27 LUBBOCK         TX   43:23  
8:41    8 
    4    85 AMY MCALEXANDER        28 LUBBOCK         TX   47:50  
9:34    7 
    5   113 SHANNON SHUTTLESWORTH  25 LUBBOCK         TX   56:34 
11:19    6 
    6   114 R Z                    27 LUBBOCK         TX   57:06 
11:26    5 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    35 ANNETTE BOLES          34 LUBBOCK         TX   40:43  
8:09   10 
    2    51 AMY AYRE               32 CLOVIS          NM   43:08  
8:38    9 
    3    56 ANN CRUCE-ROBERTS      33 LUBBOCK         TX   43:31  
8:43    8 
    4    60 ANGIE SONNENBERG       30 LUBBOCK         TX   43:50  
8:46    7 
    5    67 OLIVIA HARRIS          33 LUBBOCK         TX   44:15  
8:51    6 
    6    81 SARAH LAMAR            32 LUBBOCK         TX   46:58  
9:24    5 
    7    84 KELLEY WEIL            33 LUBBOCK         TX   47:35  
9:31    4 
    8   103 SUSAN WILCOX           31 LUBBOCK         TX   51:55 
10:23    3 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    36 TAMMY MORIEARTY        35 LUBBOCK         TX   40:53  
8:11   10 
    2    48 JENNIFER SNEAD         39 LUBBOCK         TX   42:40  
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8:32    9 
    3    72 RENAE SMITH            37 LUBBOCK         TX   45:12  
9:03    8 
    4    80 TRACI PAYNE            36 LUBBOCK         TX   46:44  
9:21    7 
    5    93 HOLLY SNODGRASS        39 LUBBOCK         TX   48:46  
9:46    6 
    6    95 WENDY ANDERSON         39 LUBBOCK         TX   48:52  
9:47    5 
    7   107 AMY SUTTLES            36 LUBBOCK         TX   53:46 
10:46    4 
    8   110 KRISTEN LAMPE          36 DALLAS          TX   55:06 
11:02    3 
    9   111 SHEILA GRIMM           37 DEXTER          NM   55:33 
11:07    2 
   10   117 MEKIVA CALLAHAN        35 LUBBOCK         TX   59:38 
11:56    1 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    58 DEBORAH GELBER         40 LUBBOCK         TX   43:35  
8:43   10 
    2    92 LANETTE WINDHAM        41 LUBBOCK         TX   48:38  
9:44    9 
    3    98 SHARON SIMMONS         40 MIDLAND         TX   49:50  
9:58    8 
    4   118 ROSE HOEVE             41 RANSOM CANYON   TX 1:01:20 
12:16    7 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    78 CYNTHIA SORRENSEN      45 LUBBOCK         TX   46:08  
9:14   10 
    2    83 KAMMY PHILBRICK        48 LUBBOCK         TX   47:27  
9:30    9 
    3    88 JILL HAUKOS            45 LUBBOCK         TX   48:19  
9:40    8 
    4   122 ELIZABETH CASON        48 RANSOM CANYON   TX 1:09:21 
13:53    7 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    63 LESLIE STAIN           52 MIDLAND         TX   44:01  
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8:49   10 
    2    96 LEE HARTMANN           52 MIDLAND         TX   49:02  
9:49    9 
    3   101 BARBARA SLATON         50 MIDLAND         TX   50:52 
10:11    8 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    87 CHERYL WEBER           56 LUBBOCK         TX   48:12  
9:39   10 
    2   112 MADELEINE TAYLOR       58 RANSOM CANYON   TX   56:27 
11:18    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    71 DEB HENDLEY            60 LUBBOCK         TX   44:42  
8:57   10 
    2    79 P.J. MITCHELL          63 LUBBOCK         TX   46:23  
9:17    9 

                 OVERALL ATHENA 5 MILE RESULTS
                       AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Agegrad 
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
    1 HALEY RICHARDS      23 LUBBOCK         TX   48:20   48:20 
    2 EMILY CARTER        34 LUBBOCK         TX   53:58   53:35 
    3 SARAH TILFORD       23 LUBBOCK         TX   58:11   58:11 
    4 GINGER HALL         33 LUBBOCK         TX 1:02:38 1:02:21
-----------------------------------------------------------------

                          West Texas Running Club
                            22nd ANNUAL HOT DAM
                      Lubbock, Texas     August 8, 2009

                                 TWO MILE
                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

         ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER ******

Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 VENTURA GONZALEZ    16 LEVELLAND       TX   11:49  5:55   
11 
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MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     6 JAKE BROWNFIELD        11 LUBBOCK         TX   13:31  
6:46   10 
    2    28 EVAN GALLARNEAU        10 LUBBOCK         TX   17:09  
8:35    9 
    3    31 SAMUEL MITCHELL        11 LUBBOCK         TX   17:34  
8:47    8 
    4    49 CARTER SUTTLES         10 LUBBOCK         TX   20:04 
10:02    7 
    5    51 ZACHARY GALLARNEAU      8 LUBBOCK         TX   20:55 
10:28    6 
    6    52 NICKOLAS ROMAN         11 LUBBOCK         TX   20:57 
10:29    5 
    7    53 JULIAN HALL             9 LUBBOCK         TX   20:58 
10:29    4 
    8    63 BRADYN DANIEL           6 LUBBOCK         TX   24:30 
12:15    3 
    9    71 SETH STAGGS            11 LUBBOCK         TX   27:18 
13:39    2 

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    12 JOSHUA CASTRO          13 IDALOU          TX   14:34  
7:17   10 
    2    46 NATHAN ROMAN           13 LUBBOCK         TX   19:22  
9:41    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     3 NATHAN CONROY          17 LUBBOCK         TX   12:35  
6:18   10 
    2     4 LUKE SAMARRON          16 LEVELLAND       TX   12:54  
6:27    9 
    3    11 JOHN DAVID BRUEGEL     17 LUBBOCK         TX   14:24  
7:12    8 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
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    1    10 JEREMY TORRES          29 SLATON          TX   14:19  
7:10   10 
    2    13 JOEY PANTOJA           25 HART            TX   14:48  
7:24    9 
    3    18 BRANDON HAMILTON       28 LUBBOCK         TX   15:13  
7:37    8 
    4    29 DERRICK WADE           27 LUBBOCK         TX   17:10  
8:35    7 
    5    38 JASON HANCOCK          28 LUBBOCK         TX   18:30  
9:15    6 
    6    40 MAREK POTRATZ          27 LUBBOCK         TX   18:36  
9:18    5 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    23 CHRIS AYRE             33 CLOVIS          NM   16:32  
8:16   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     8 JUAN HERRERA           39 LEVELLAND       TX   13:48  
6:54   10 
    2     9 SHANNON ANDERSON       37 LUBBOCK         TX   13:53  
6:57    9 
    3    15 MONT MCCLENDON         37 LUBBOCK         TX   14:50  
7:25    8 
    4    42 JAY MCELLIGOTT         39 LUBBOCK         TX   18:48  
9:24    7 
    5    64 CHRIS DANIEL           38 LUBBOCK         TX   24:31 
12:16    6 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1     2 RICKY MARTINEZ         41 SPUR            TX   12:16  
6:08   10 
    2     5 RENE GONZALEZ          43 LEVELLAND       TX   13:17  
6:39    9 
    3     7 JAY WILLIAMS           40 WOLFFORTH       TX   13:42  
6:51    8 
    4    24 DANIEL GONZALES        43 LUBBOCK         TX   16:54  
8:27    7 
    5    37 TROY PRATT             43 LUBBOCK         TX   18:20  
9:10    6 
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MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    16 SAM AYERS              46 LUBBOCK         TX   14:55  
7:28   10 
    2    34 JOE MARTIN             49 LUBBOCK         TX   17:49  
8:55    9 
    3    39 JAY WYATT              48 LUBBOCK         TX   18:32  
9:16    8 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    17 DAVID DOYLE            50 LUBBOCK         TX   15:00  
7:30   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    20 LORENZO PADILLA        55 LUBBOCK         TX   15:25  
7:43   10 
    2    61 ANTONIO ROMAN          57 LUBBOCK         TX   24:03 
12:02    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    48 JIM HARRIS             66 LUBBOCK         TX   19:37  
9:49   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    54 BILL ROGER, SR         70 LEVELLAND       TX   21:14 
10:37   10 

                      OVERALL CLYDESDALE 2 MILE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Agegrad 
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
    1 MILT BROWNFIELD     51 LUBBOCK         TX   15:19   13:30 
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    2 DAMON PROVENCE      58 SUDAN           TX   17:05   14:12 
    3 CRAIG PETERSON      52 HOBBS           NM   18:03   15:48 
    4 DAVID FLORES        30 LUBBOCK         TX   19:14   19:14 
    5 JAMEY MCELLIGOTT    30 AMARILLO        TX   25:18   25:18
                    

                         West Texas Running Club
                            22nd ANNUAL HOT DAM
                      Lubbock, Texas     August 8, 2009

                                 TWO MILE
                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

         ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER ******

Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 LEDAH WELCH         27 LUBBOCK         TX   14:49  7:25   
11 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    22 KATHARINE GLASHEEN     18 LUBBOCK         TX   16:12  
8:06   10 
    2    26 AMANDA MORRIS          17 LUBBOCK         TX   16:59  
8:30    9 
    3    68 JENNY SMOLA            16 LUBBOCK         TX   25:59 
13:00    8 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    21 LINDSAY LAMONTAGNE     22 LUBBOCK         TX   15:29  
7:45   10 
    2    25 AMY MARTIN             20 LUBBOCK         TX   16:58  
8:29    9 
    3    30 AIMEE AYERS            20 LUBBOCK         TX   17:28  
8:44    8 
    4    33 CHARLENE BAILEY        20 LUBBOCK         TX   17:44  
8:52    7 
    5    35 MEGAN SMITH            24 MIDLAND         TX   18:01  
9:01    6 
    6    44 LAURA DALE             22 LUBBOCK         TX   19:12  
9:36    5 
    7    62 MONICA VIESEA          23 LUBBOCK         TX   24:14 
12:07    4 
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FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    43 SHANNON PATTERSON      25 MIDLAND         TX   18:54  
9:27   10 
    2    65 DIANE DANIEL           29 LUBBOCK         TX   24:32 
12:16    9 
    3    70 RENEE SMOLA            29 LUBBOCK         TX   27:11 
13:36    8 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    50 DEBBIE VASQUEZ         34 LUBBOCK         TX   20:04 
10:02   10 
    2    59 SHANA RICH             33 WOLFFORTH       TX   22:31 
11:16    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    32 SUSANNE MOORE          35 LUBBOCK         TX   17:39  
8:50   10 
    2    67 MEGGAN BAILEY          35 LUBBOCK         TX   25:57 
12:59    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    57 LAURA LAPPE            43 LUBBOCK         TX   21:47 
10:54   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    41 WENDY ROYAL            45 ABERNATHY       TX   18:44  
9:22   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
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===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    58 DEBBIE ROMAN           54 LUBBOCK         TX   22:15 
11:08   10 
    2    75 CLAUDIA CHASE          52 MIDLAND         TX   34:22 
17:11    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ====================== == =============== == ======= 
===== ==== 
    1    69 JOSIE ALEMAN           58 LUBBOCK         TX   26:27 
13:14   10 
    2    74 SUZAN CAUDLE           56 LUBBOCK         TX   31:14 
15:37    9 
                        

               OVERALL ATHENA 2 MILE RESULTS
                      AGEGRADED

Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Agegrad 
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
    1 SHAWNDELLE KREGER   35 WOLFFORTH       TX   19:29   19:13 
    2 AMY HANCOCK         27 LUBBOCK         TX   21:29   21:29 
    3 LAUREN DRINKARD     23 GARDENDALE      TX   21:30   21:30 
    4 STEPHANIE MCELLIGOT 29 AMARILLO        TX   23:31   23:31 
    5 CARA FREEMAN        34 LUBBOCK         TX   27:55   27:45 
    6 TARA FLORES         27 LUBBOCK         TX   27:54   27:54 
---------------------------------------------------------------  

                          West Texas Running Club
                            22nd ANNUAL HOT DAM
                     Lubbock, Texas   August 8, 2009

                          5 MILE OVERALL RESULTS
Place Name                   Town            St Ag S Div Div   5M      
Pace  
===== ====================== =============== == == = === ===== 
======= ===== 
    1 EDWIN SANG             LUBBOCK         TX 27 M   1 M2529   
27:05  5:25 
    2 K.T. MANIS             HOBBS           NM 16 M   1 M1619   
28:24  5:41 
    3 QUENT BEARDEN          LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   1 M3034   
28:49  5:46 
    4 MICHAEL NJENGA         LUBBOCK         TX 37 M   1 M3539   
29:17  5:52 
    5 NATHAN LEE             MIDLAND         TX 20 M   1 M2024   
29:41  5:57 
    6 RANDAL GUINN           IDALOU          TX 20 M   2 M2024   
29:56  6:00 
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    7 KELLY THOMPSON         MIDLAND         TX 45 M   1 M4549   
30:17  6:04 
    8 BENJAMIN TANUI         LUBBOCK         TX 33 M   2 M3034   
30:19  6:04 
    9 STEVEN KING            LUBBOCK         TX 45 M   2 M4549   
31:00  6:12 
   10 LUCAS MORRIS           LUBBOCK         TX 17 M   2 M1619   
31:13  6:15 
   11 MARTIN MONTALVO        PLAINVIEW       TX 44 M   1 M4044   
32:13  6:27 
   12 EMANUEL BARRON         HART            TX 25 M   2 M2529   
32:47  6:34 
   13 JASON FELLERS          LUBBOCK         TX 29 M   3 M2529   
33:28  6:42 
   14 POPCORN LEONARD        MIDLAND         TX 48 M   3 M4549   
33:49  6:46 
   15 AARON KELLY            LUBBOCK         TX 26 M   4 M2529   
33:56  6:48 
   16 TY McALISTER           MIDLAND         TX 30 M   3 M3034   
34:07  6:50 
   17 LEE COHEN              LUBBOCK         TX 37 M   2 M3539   
34:33  6:55 
   18 JOEL BARR              THE WOODLANDS   TX 57 M   1 M5559   
35:02  7:01 
   19 CADET BRYANT           BIG SPRING      TX 35 M   3 M3539   
35:30  7:06 
   20 PAUL PARE              LUBBOCK         TX 47 M   4 M4549   
36:01  7:13 
   21 IRIS RIVERO            LUBBOCK         TX 34 F   1 F3034   
36:08  7:14 
   22 IGNACIO VASQUEZ        LUBBOCK         TX 42 M   2 M4044   
36:54  7:23 
   23 JOSEPH WILSON          LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   1 M5054   
36:58  7:24 
   24 MATT LINDGREN          LUBBOCK         TX 42 M   3 M4044   
37:05  7:25 
   25 CHRIS TOELLE           LUBBOCK         TX 35 M   4 M3539   
37:13  7:27 
   26 ROBERT LEE             LUBBOCK         TX 52 M   2 M5054   
37:16  7:28 
   27 RANDY HOLLOWAY         LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   3 M5054   
37:25  7:29 
   28 STEPHEN ROMERO         LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   5 M2529   
37:31  7:31 
   29 JIM HIGGINS            LUBBOCK         TX 48 M   5 M4549   
37:51  7:35 
   30 LINO HERNANDEZ         MIDLAND         TX 52 M   4 M5054   
38:16  7:40 
   31 AL GARDNER             LEVELLAND       TX 53 M   5 M5054   
39:11  7:51 
   32 KYLE LUKERT            LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   4 M3034   
39:29  7:54 
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   33 JOHN REEDY             LUBBOCK         TX 25 M   6 M2529   
40:18  8:04 
   34 JIMMY HOBDY            BIG SPRING      TX 35 M   5 M3539   
40:31  8:07 
   35 ANNETTE BOLES          LUBBOCK         TX 34 F   2 F3034   
40:43  8:09 
   36 TAMMY MORIEARTY        LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   1 F3539   
40:53  8:11 
   37 FARREL MARTIN          SHALLOWATER     TX 43 M   4 M4044   
40:58  8:12 
   38 JENNIFER HADDOCK       LUBBOCK         TX 28 F   1 F2529   
41:05  8:13 
   39 JIM ARCHER             LUBBOCK         TX 32 M   5 M3034   
41:23  8:17 
   40 RONNIE PRIGG           LUBBOCK         TX 58 M   2 M5559   
41:37  8:20 
   41 SEAN SCWARZENTRAUB     LUBBOCK         TX 42 M   5 M4044   
41:47  8:22 
   42 JEFFREY JURY           FOUNTAIN        CO 48 M   6 M4549   
41:50  8:22 
   43 DANIEL HALL            LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   6 M3034   
41:57  8:24 
   44 BECKY ROGERS           LUBBOCK         TX 18 F   1 F1619   
42:02  8:25 
   45 TAYLOR MAEKER          LUBBOCK         TX 18 F   2 F1619   
42:03  8:25 
   46 SEAN GRASS             LUBBOCK         TX 38 M   6 M3539   
42:15  8:27 
   47 TONY CUEVAS            LUBBOCK         TX 27 M   7 M2529   
42:31  8:31 
   48 JENNIFER SNEAD         LUBBOCK         TX 39 F   2 F3539   
42:40  8:32 
   49 LAURA SEFCIK           LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   2 F2529   
42:48  8:34 
   50 JONAS ACEVEDO          LEVELLAND       TX 18 M   3 M1619   
43:08  8:38 
   51 AMY AYRE               CLOVIS          NM 32 F   3 F3034   
43:08  8:38 
   52 ADAM PUCKETT           LUBBOCK         TX 38 M   7 M3539   
43:14  8:39 
   53 BRADY COOK             LUBBOCK         TX 27 M   8 M2529   
43:16  8:40 
   54 RACHA CHAPMAN          LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   3 F2529   
43:23  8:41 
   55 KEN SPAIN              LUBBOCK         TX 55 M   3 M5559   
43:24  8:41 
   56 ANN CRUCE-ROBERTS      LUBBOCK         TX 33 F   4 F3034   
43:31  8:43 
   57 JEFFREY HAAG           LUBBOCK         TX 40 M   6 M4044   
43:34  8:43 
   58 DEBORAH GELBER         LUBBOCK         TX 40 F   1 F4044   
43:35  8:43 
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   59 RUSSELL CARTER         LUBBOCK         TX 38 M   8 M3539   
43:44  8:45 
   60 ANGIE SONNENBERG       LUBBOCK         TX 30 F   5 F3034   
43:50  8:46 
   61 KRIS LAMM              LUBBOCK         TX 29 M   9 M2529   
43:53  8:47 
   62 CHRISTOPHER TOLBERT    LUBBOCK         TX 28 M  10 M2529   
44:00  8:48 
   63 LESLIE STAIN           MIDLAND         TX 52 F   1 F5054   
44:01  8:49 
   64 ANTHONY GARZA          LUBBOCK         TX 30 M   7 M3034   
44:09  8:50 
   65 HAYNES JOHNNY          LUBBOCK         TX 20 M   3 M2024   
44:12  8:51 
   66 BRENT LONGWAY          LUBBOCK         TX 22 M   4 M2024   
44:14  8:51 
   67 OLIVIA HARRIS          LUBBOCK         TX 33 F   6 F3034   
44:15  8:51 
   68 MARCIA WOODINGS        LUBBOCK         TX 21 F   1 F2024   
44:20  8:52 
   69 JARROD GRIMM           DEXTER          NM 39 M   9 M3539   
44:34  8:55 
   70 GONZALO RAMIREZ        LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   6 M5054   
44:37  8:56 
   71 DEB HENDLEY            LUBBOCK         TX 60 F   1 F6099   
44:42  8:57 
   72 RENAE SMITH            LUBBOCK         TX 37 F   3 F3539   
45:12  9:03 
   73 HEDGE MARTIN           LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   8 M3034   
45:19  9:04 
   74 RALPH WOLF             LUBBOCK         TX 72 M   1 M7099   
45:25  9:05 
   75 CHUCK LAMPE            DALLAS          TX 36 M  10 M3539   
45:37  9:08 
   76 MARK SMITH             LUBBOCK         TX 45 M   7 M4549   
45:50  9:10 
   77 GORDEN JENKINS         AMARILLO        TX 68 M   1 M6569   
45:55  9:11 
   78 CYNTHIA SORRENSEN      LUBBOCK         TX 45 F   1 F4549   
46:08  9:14 
   79 P.J. MITCHELL          LUBBOCK         TX 63 F   2 F6099   
46:23  9:17 
   80 TRACI PAYNE            LUBBOCK         TX 36 F   4 F3539   
46:44  9:21 
   81 SARAH LAMAR            LUBBOCK         TX 32 F   7 F3034   
46:58  9:24 
   82 ALISON BLALOCK         LUBBOCK         TX 23 F   2 F2024   
47:16  9:28 
   83 KAMMY PHILBRICK        LUBBOCK         TX 48 F   2 F4549   
47:27  9:30 
   84 KELLEY WEIL            LUBBOCK         TX 33 F   8 F3034   
47:35  9:31 
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   85 AMY MCALEXANDER        LUBBOCK         TX 28 F   4 F2529   
47:50  9:34 
   86 SHANNON ELIASSON       LUBBOCK         TX 23 F   3 F2024   
47:59  9:36 
   87 CHERYL WEBER           LUBBOCK         TX 56 F   1 F5559   
48:12  9:39 
   88 JILL HAUKOS            LUBBOCK         TX 45 F   3 F4549   
48:19  9:40 
   89 HALEY RICHARDS         LUBBOCK         TX 23 F   4 F2024   
48:20  9:40 
   90 JAMES WALLACE          LUBBOCK         TX 59 M   4 M5559   
48:30  9:42 
   91 JERRY ADAMS            LUBBOCK         TX 33 M   9 M3034   
48:36  9:44 
   92 LANETTE WINDHAM        LUBBOCK         TX 41 F   2 F4044   
48:38  9:44 
   93 HOLLY SNODGRASS        LUBBOCK         TX 39 F   5 F3539   
48:46  9:46 
   94 RONNIE ADAMS           LUBBOCK         TX 34 M  10 M3034   
48:50  9:46 
   95 WENDY ANDERSON         LUBBOCK         TX 39 F   6 F3539   
48:52  9:47 
   96 LEE HARTMANN           MIDLAND         TX 52 F   2 F5054   
49:02  9:49 
   97 MARIO JIMENEZ          LUBBOCK         TX 48 M   8 M4549   
49:20  9:52 
   98 SHARON SIMMONS         MIDLAND         TX 40 F   3 F4044   
49:50  9:58 
   99 DANIEL GRAYSON         LUBBOCK         TX 49 M   9 M4549   
50:01 10:01 
  100 JUSTIN SMITH           MIDLAND         TX 27 M  11 M2529   
50:32 10:07 
  101 BARBARA SLATON         MIDLAND         TX 50 F   3 F5054   
50:52 10:11 
  102 AARON McCARTHY         LUBBOCK         TX 33 M  11 M3034   
50:55 10:11 
  103 SUSAN WILCOX           LUBBOCK         TX 31 F   9 F3034   
51:55 10:23 
  104 JAMES LIVERMORE        LUBBOCK         TX 62 M   1 M6064   
52:23 10:29 
  105 TIM CHASE              MIDLAND         TX 52 M   7 M5054   
52:35 10:31 
  106 MICHAEL MCDONALD       LUBBOCK         TX 60 M   2 M6064   
53:03 10:37 
  107 AMY SUTTLES            LUBBOCK         TX 36 F   7 F3539   
53:46 10:46 
  108 EMILY CARTER           LUBBOCK         TX 34 F  10 F3034   
53:58 10:48 
  109 MEAGAN WHITE           LUBBOCK         TX 24 F   5 F2024   
54:09 10:50 
  110 KRISTEN LAMPE          DALLAS          TX 36 F   8 F3539   
55:06 11:02 
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  111 SHEILA GRIMM           DEXTER          NM 37 F   9 F3539   
55:33 11:07 
  112 MADELEINE TAYLOR       RANSOM CANYON   TX 58 F   2 F5559   
56:27 11:18 
  113 SHANNON SHUTTLESWORTH  LUBBOCK         TX 25 F   5 F2529   
56:34 11:19 
  114 RZ                     LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   6 F2529   
57:06 11:26 
  115 SARAH TILFORD          LUBBOCK         TX 23 F   6 F2024   
58:11 11:39 
  116 MIKE MALONE            WOLFFORTH       TX 52 M   8 M5054   
59:24 11:53 
  117 MEKIVA CALLAHAN        LUBBOCK         TX 35 F  10 F3539   
59:38 11:56 
  118 ROSE HOEVE             RANSOM CANYON   TX 41 F   4 F4044 
1:01:20 12:16 
  119 GINGER HALL            LUBBOCK         TX 33 F  11 F3034 
1:02:38 12:32 
  120 ALYSSA SIMMONS         MIDLAND         TX 18 F   3 F1619 
1:04:50 12:58 
  121 RICHARD LAMPE          LUBBOCK         TX 65 M   2 M6569 
1:07:16 13:28 
  122 ELIZABETH CASON        RANSOM CANYON   TX 48 F   4 F4549 
1:09:21 13:53 

West Texas Running Club
                            22nd ANNUAL HOT DAM
                   Lubbock, Texas     August 8, 2009

                          2 MILE OVERALL RESULTS

Place Name                   Town            St Ag S Div Div   2       
Pace  
===== ====================== =============== == == = === ===== 
======= ===== 
    1 VENTURA GONZALEZ       LEVELLAND       TX 16 M   1 M1619   
11:49  5:55 
    2 RICKY MARTINEZ         SPUR            TX 41 M   1 M4044   
12:16  6:08 
    3 NATHAN CONROY          LUBBOCK         TX 17 M   2 M1619   
12:35  6:18 
    4 LUKE SAMARRON          LEVELLAND       TX 16 M   3 M1619   
12:54  6:27 
    5 RENE GONZALEZ          LEVELLAND       TX 43 M   2 M4044   
13:17  6:39 
    6 JAKE BROWNFIELD        LUBBOCK         TX 11 M   1 M0112   
13:31  6:46 
    7 JAY WILLIAMS           WOLFFORTH       TX 40 M   3 M4044   
13:42  6:51 
    8 JUAN HERRERA           LEVELLAND       TX 39 M   1 M3539   
13:48  6:54 
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    9 SHANNON ANDERSON       LUBBOCK         TX 37 M   2 M3539   
13:53  6:57 
   10 JEREMY TORRES          SLATON          TX 29 M   1 M2529   
14:19  7:10 
   11 JOHN DAVID BRUEGEL     LUBBOCK         TX 17 M   4 M1619   
14:24  7:12 
   12 JOSHUA CASTRO          IDALOU          TX 13 M   1 M1315   
14:34  7:17 
   13 JOEY PANTOJA           HART            TX 25 M   2 M2529   
14:48  7:24 
   14 LEDAH WELCH            LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   1 F2529   
14:49  7:25 
   15 MONT MCCLENDON         LUBBOCK         TX 37 M   3 M3539   
14:50  7:25 
   16 SAM AYERS              LUBBOCK         TX 46 M   1 M4549   
14:55  7:28 
   17 DAVID DOYLE            LUBBOCK         TX 50 M   1 M5054   
15:00  7:30 
   18 BRANDON HAMILTON       LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   3 M2529   
15:13  7:37 
   19 MILT BROWNFIELD        LUBBOCK         TX 51 M   2 M5054   
15:19  7:40 
   20 LORENZO PADILLA        LUBBOCK         TX 55 M   1 M5559   
15:25  7:43 
   21 LINDSAY LAMONTAGNE     LUBBOCK         TX 22 F   1 F2024   
15:29  7:45 
   22 KATHARINE GLASHEEN     LUBBOCK         TX 18 F   1 F1619   
16:12  8:06 
   23 CHRIS AYRE             CLOVIS          NM 33 M   1 M3034   
16:32  8:16 
   24 DANIEL GONZALES        LUBBOCK         TX 43 M   4 M4044   
16:54  8:27 
   25 AMY MARTIN             LUBBOCK         TX 20 F   2 F2024   
16:58  8:29 
   26 AMANDA MORRIS          LUBBOCK         TX 17 F   2 F1619   
16:59  8:30 
   27 DAMON PROVENCE         SUDAN           TX 58 M   2 M5559   
17:05  8:33 
   28 EVAN GALLARNEAU        LUBBOCK         TX 10 M   2 M0112   
17:09  8:35 
   29 DERRICK WADE           LUBBOCK         TX 27 M   4 M2529   
17:10  8:35 
   30 AIMEE AYERS            LUBBOCK         TX 20 F   3 F2024   
17:28  8:44 
   31 SAMUEL MITCHELL        LUBBOCK         TX 11 M   3 M0112   
17:34  8:47 
   32 SUSANNE MOORE          LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   1 F3539   
17:39  8:50 
   33 CHARLENE BAILEY        LUBBOCK         TX 20 F   4 F2024   
17:44  8:52 
   34 JOE MARTIN             LUBBOCK         TX 49 M   2 M4549   
17:49  8:55 
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   35 MEGAN SMITH            MIDLAND         TX 24 F   5 F2024   
18:01  9:01 
   36 CRAIG PETERSON         HOBBS           NM 52 M   3 M5054   
18:03  9:02 
   37 TROY PRATT             LUBBOCK         TX 43 M   5 M4044   
18:20  9:10 
   38 JASON HANCOCK          LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   5 M2529   
18:30  9:15 
   39 JAY WYATT              LUBBOCK         TX 48 M   3 M4549   
18:32  9:16 
   40 MAREK POTRATZ          LUBBOCK         TX 27 M   6 M2529   
18:36  9:18 
   41 WENDY ROYAL            ABERNATHY       TX 45 F   1 F4549   
18:44  9:22 
   42 JAY MCELLIGOTT         LUBBOCK         TX 39 M   4 M3539   
18:48  9:24 
   43 SHANNON PATTERSON      MIDLAND         TX 25 F   2 F2529   
18:54  9:27 
   44 LAURA DALE             LUBBOCK         TX 22 F   6 F2024   
19:12  9:36 
   45 DAVID FLORES           LUBBOCK         TX 30 M   2 M3034   
19:14  9:37 
   46 NATHAN ROMAN           LUBBOCK         TX 13 M   2 M1315   
19:22  9:41 
   47 SHAWNDELLE KREGER      WOLFFORTH       TX 35 F   2 F3539   
19:29  9:45 
   48 JIM HARRIS             LUBBOCK         TX 66 M   1 M6569   
19:37  9:49 
   49 CARTER SUTTLES         LUBBOCK         TX 10 M   4 M0112   
20:04 10:02 
   50 DEBBIE VASQUEZ         LUBBOCK         TX 34 F   1 F3034   
20:04 10:02 
   51 ZACHARY GALLARNEAU     LUBBOCK         TX  8 M   5 M0112   
20:55 10:28 
   52 NICKOLAS ROMAN         LUBBOCK         TX 11 M   6 M0112   
20:57 10:29 
   53 JULIAN HALL            LUBBOCK         TX  9 M   7 M0112   
20:58 10:29 
   54 BILL ROGER, SR         LEVELLAND       TX 70 M   1 M7099   
21:14 10:37 
   55 AMY HANCOCK            LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   3 F2529   
21:29 10:45 
   56 LAUREN DRINKARD        GARDENDALE      TX 23 F   7 F2024   
21:30 10:45 
   57 LAURA LAPPE            LUBBOCK         TX 43 F   1 F4044   
21:47 10:54 
   58 DEBBIE ROMAN           LUBBOCK         TX 54 F   1 F5054   
22:15 11:08 
   59 SHANA RICH             WOLFFORTH       TX 33 F   2 F3034   
22:31 11:16 
   60 STEPHANIE MCELLIGOTT   AMARILLO        TX 29 F   4 F2529   
23:31 11:46 
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   61 ANTONIO ROMAN          LUBBOCK         TX 57 M   3 M5559   
24:03 12:02 
   62 MONICA VIESEA          LUBBOCK         TX 23 F   8 F2024   
24:14 12:07 
   63 BRADYN DANIEL          LUBBOCK         TX  6 M   8 M0112   
24:30 12:15 
   64 CHRIS DANIEL           LUBBOCK         TX 38 M   5 M3539   
24:31 12:16 
   65 DIANE DANIEL           LUBBOCK         TX 29 F   5 F2529   
24:32 12:16 
   66 JAMEY MCELLIGOTT       AMARILLO        TX 30 M   3 M3034   
25:18 12:39 
   67 MEGGAN BAILEY          LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   3 F3539   
25:57 12:59 
   68 JENNY SMOLA            LUBBOCK         TX 16 F   3 F1619   
25:59 13:00 
   69 JOSIE ALEMAN           LUBBOCK         TX 58 F   1 F5559   
26:27 13:14 
   70 RENEE SMOLA            LUBBOCK         TX 29 F   6 F2529   
27:11 13:36 
   71 SETH STAGGS            LUBBOCK         TX 11 M   9 M0112   
27:18 13:39 
   72 TARA FLORES            LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   7 F2529   
27:54 13:57 
   73 CARA FREEMAN           LUBBOCK         TX 34 F   3 F3034   
27:55 13:58 
   74 SUZAN CAUDLE           LUBBOCK         TX 56 F   2 F5559   
31:14 15:37 
   75 CLAUDIA CHASE          MIDLAND         TX 52 F   2 F5054   
34:22 17:11 
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